RESOLUTION No. 19-2024-2025 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Honoring School Board Appreciation Month January 2025

WHEREAS, the mission of public schools is to meet the diverse educational needs of all children and to empower them to become competent, productive contributors to a democratic society and an everchanging world.

WHEREAS, locally elected and appointed school boards play an essential and vital role in a representative democracy, and decisions made by local boards of education directly influence instruction in Tahoe Truckee Unified School District's public schools.

WHEREAS, local school board members are committed to children and believe that all children can be successful learners and that the best education is tailored to the individual needs of the child.

WHEREAS, local school board members work closely with parents, educational professionals, and other community members to create the educational vision we want for our students.

WHEREAS, local school board members are responsible for ensuring the structure that provides a solid foundation for our school system.

WHEREAS, local school board members are strong advocates for public education and are responsible for communicating the needs of the school district to the public and the public's expectations of the district.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that as the Superintendent Chief Learning Officer, I do hereby declare my appreciation to the members of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District School Board and proclaim the month of January 2025 as School Board Recognition Month.

APPROVED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED by the following vote of the members of the Board of Education of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District, Placer County, State of California, January 22, 2025.

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	TZ TZ
	Kerstin Kramer
	Secretary to the Board
ATTEST:	
correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board	tion, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and of Education of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School Resolution is on file in the office of the said Board.
	Dianna Driller

Tahoe Truckee Unified School District